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BIDEN LOSES GROUND ON HIS HANDLING OF COVID-19 RESPONSE,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
INFRASTRUCTURE BILL GETSATHUMBS UPBY A2TO 1 MARGIN

With the Delta variant spreading and coronavirus cases once again spiking in the U.S., President Joe
Biden maintains a positive grade on his handling of the coronavirus response as Americans approve 53 — 40
percent, according to a Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pea-ack) University national poll of adults released today.
However, this is a double digit drop from a Quinnipiac University poll in May when Americans approved 65 — 30
percent of Biden’s handling of the coronavirus response.

President Biden gets a mixed job approval rating, with 46 percent of Americans approving and 43 percent
disapproving. This compares to a positive 49 — 41 percent job approval in May.

“He has been leading the charge in the battle to beat back COVID, so why is President Biden losing
ground with Americans? As the unvaccinated fall victim to the Delta variant, the ‘turning the corner’ optimism
from the White House may be starting to ring premature,” said Quinnipiac University Polling Analyst Tim
Malloy.

On his handling of the economy, Biden receives a negative 43 — 48 percent approval rating, compared to a
positive 48 — 43 percent approval rating in May.

On his handling of foreign policy, President Biden receives a split 42 — 44 percent approval rating,
compared to the negative 39 — 44 percent approval he received in May.

On his handling of gun violence, Biden receives a negative 32 — 55 percent approval.

INFRASTRUCTURE & RECONCILIATION

As the Senate debates a roughly $1 trillion bipartisan infrastructure bill, Americans say 65 — 28 percent
that they support a spending bill to improve the nation’s roads, bridges, broadband, and other infrastructure
projects. Democrats say 93 — 4 percent and independents say 64 — 29 percent that they support it. Republicans say
54 — 41 percent that they oppose it.

Americans also say 62 — 32 percent that they support a $3.5 trillion spending bill on social programs such
as child care, education, family tax breaks, and expanding Medicare for seniors.

“Two signature spending bills are embraced by Americans, who envision a robust rebuilding of the

country’s very backbone, while pulling families up the economic and social ladder,” added Malloy.



JANUARY 6™ COMMISSION

A majority of Americans (57 percent) say that the storming of the U.S. Capitol on January 6" was an
attack on democracy that should never be forgotten, while 38 percent say too much is being made of the storming
of the U.S. Capitol and it is time to move on.

Americans support, 63 — 32 percent, the Congressional investigation of the storming of the U.S. Capitol
on January 6. Democrats support the investigation 91 — 8 percent, and independents support it 64 — 30 percent.
Republicans oppose it 63 — 29 percent.

However, Americans say 59 — 30 percent that they do not think the Congressional investigation of the
storming of the U.S. Capitol on January 6™ will lead to significant policy changes.

“‘Never forget that day and keep digging,” say Americans who believe the foundations of democracy
were threatened on January 6. But the cynicism runs as deep as the call for justice. The majority think nothing
substantive will come of a Congressional investigation,” said Malloy.

TRUMP ENDORSEMENTS & 2024

Americans were asked about whether they’d be more or less likely to vote for a candidate who was
endorsed by Donald Trump. Overall, 19 percent say they would be more likely to vote for the candidate, 41
percent say less likely, and 37 percent say it doesn’t make a difference. Among Republicans, 54 percent say they
will be more likely to vote for the candidate, 34 percent say it doesn’t make a difference, and 6 percent say less
likely.

Almost half of Americans, 49 — 39 percent, say they think Donald Trump will run for president in 2024,
with another 12 percent not offering an opinion.

A majority of Americans (60 percent) think it would be bad for the country if Donald Trump ran for
president in 2024, while 32 percent think it would be good for the country.

BIDEN ENDORSEMENTS & 2024

Americans were asked about whether they’d be more or less likely to vote for a candidate who was
endorsed by Joe Biden. Overall, 16 percent say they would be more likely to vote for the candidate, 29 percent
say less likely, and 53 percent say it doesn’t make a difference. Among Democrats, 42 percent say they will be
more likely to vote for the candidate, 53 percent say it doesn’t make a difference, and 3 percent say less likely.

A majority of Americans, 54 — 33 percent, say they think Joe Biden will not run for president in 2024,
with another 13 percent not offering an opinion.

Just under half of Americans (48 percent) say they think it would be bad for the country if Joe Biden ran
for president in 2024, while 37 percent think it would be good for the country.

1,290 U.S. adults nationwide were surveyed from July 27" — August 2" with a margin of error of +/- 2.7
percentage points.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Doug Schwartz, Ph.D. since 1994, conducts independent,
non-partisan national and state polls on politics and issues. Surveys adhere to industry best practices and are



based on random samples of adults using random digit dialing with live interviewers calling landlines and cell
phones.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Email poll@qu.edu, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.



https://poll.qu.edu/
http://www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
http://twitter.com/QuinnipiacPoll

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 46% 6% 93% 445 36% 55% 58% 32%
Disapprove 43 88 4 39 51 34 38 56
DK/NA 12 6 3 16 13 11 3 12
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvnn. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 44% 47% 46% 53% 32% 48% 41% 73% 49%
Disapprove 29 46 51 43 58 44 50 14 32
DK/NA 27 7 3 4 10 8 9 12 19

la. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his Jjob as president?
COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove dl) Do you strongly or somewhat approve/disapprove?

N 3L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve strongly 28% 1% 67% 23% 23% 33% 40% 16%
Approve smwht 17 5 24 19 13 20 18 14
Disapprove smwht 6 9 2 8 6 6 5 7
Disapprove strongly 36 78 3 31 44 28 33 49
DK/NA 13 7 4 19 14 13 4 14
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvnn. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve strongly 17% 28% 32% 43% 18% 29% 24% 52% 29%
Approve smwht 27 19 10 9 13 17 16 21 17
Disapprove smwht 10 5 7 2 8 5 6 3 4
Disapprove strongly 18 40 44 40 49 38 44 12 27
DK/NA 28 7 8 6 11 10 11 12 22

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling their
job?

N
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 26% 50% 9% 25% 30% 23% 22% 32%
Disapprove 61 36 86 59 59 62 73 55
DK/NA 13 14 5 16 11 15 4 13
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 21% 29% 27% 25% 32% 26% 29% 17% 22%
Disapprove 54 66 63 66 58 63 61 70 57

DK/NA 26 6 10 9 10 11 10 13 21



3. Do you approve
job?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

or disapprove of the way the Democrats in

Congress are handling their

N

Tot Rep Dem Ind
38% 2% 80% 36%
52 93 15 52
9 5 5 12
AGE IN YRS.........c....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
32% 41% 41% 45%
45 54 56 52
24 5 3 4

4. If the election were today,
Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

Republican
Democratic
DK/NA

Party
Party

Republican
Democratic
DK/NA

Party
Party

5. Do you approve or

coronavirus?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Yes No

48% 27%

477 04

4 9
Wht Blk
34% 59%
59 31

8 10

would you want to see the Republican Party or

Hsp
41%

45
14

the Democratic

L

way Joe Biden

60%
29
11

is

44%
46
10

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Yes No

40% 58%

55 30

5 13
Wht Blk
52% 14%
38 75

10 11

Hsp

29%
48
22

handling - the response to the

N L

Tot Rep Dem Ind
42% 95% 2% 40%
45 2 95 40
13 3 3 20
AGE IN YRS.....ivvennn
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
32% 43% 46% 44%
48 46 43 49
21 11 11 6
disapprove of the
Tot Rep Dem Ind
53% 14% 92% 54%
40 76 7 39
7 10 1 7
AGE IN YRS..............
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
56% 54% 51% 57%
32 40 46 38
12 6 3 5
REGION. ... iiiiiinnnenn.
NEast MWest South West
62% 51% 49% 54%
30 40 43 42
8 8 8 4

DENSITY
City

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Wom Yes No
59% 64% 42%
34 33 50
6 3 7
Wom Wht Blk
55% 50% 76%
40 45 21
5 0 4
Suburb Rural
58% 36%
36 57
6 7

Hsp

51%
37
13



6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling - the economy?

L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 43% 7% 88% 41% 36% 50% 57% 30%
Disapprove 48 90 8 47 56 40 40 63
DK/NA 9 3 4 12 7 10 3 8
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvnn. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 39% 48% 41% 52% 32% 45% 39% 75% 42%
Disapprove 42 47 54 44 63 48 55 20 35
DK/NA 20 4 5 4 5 7 6 5 23

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling - gun violence?

N 3L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 32% 4% 65% 29% 27% 36% 35% 22%
Disapprove 55 91 23 53 61 49 54 63
DK/NA 13 6 12 18 11 15 11 15
AGE IN YRS.....ovuvuunn. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 33% 32% 32% 36% 23% 29% 26% 53% 32%
Disapprove 45 58 61 52 65 57 60 36 53
DK/NA 22 10 7 12 12 15 14 11 15
8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling - foreign policy?
L e
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 42% 10% 83% 41% 37% 47% 53% 32%
Disapprove 44 81 9 42 51 38 40 55
DK/NA 14 9 8 17 12 16 6 12
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 34% 47% 45% 49% 35% 43% 39% 62% 42%
Disapprove 38 42 50 44 56 45 50 21 36

DK/NA 28 11 5 7 8 12 10 17 22



9. Do you think Joe Biden will run for president in 2024, or not?

N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 33% 18% 41% 35% 32% 35% 32% 30%
No 54 73 45 51 58 50 55 59
DK/NA 13 9 15 14 10 16 14 11
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 44% 37% 30% 25% 31% 31% 31% 42% 39%
No 45 54 61 54 62 53 58 42 50
DK/NA 11 9 9 21 7 16 12 16 11

10. If Joe Biden runs for president in 2024, do you think that would be good for the
country or bad for the country?

N
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good 37% 7% 74% 38% 33% 41% 445 25%
Bad 48 88 15 47 54 43 44 62
DK/NA 14 5 11 15 14 15 12 13
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Good 35% 39% 36% 45% 27% 35% 31% 64% 41%
Bad 43 49 54 46 60 51 56 21 39
DK/NA 22 12 10 9 12 13 13 15 20

11. If Joe Biden endorses a political candidate for office, does that make you more likely
to vote for that candidate, less likely, or doesn't it make a difference?

N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More likely 16% % 42% 11% 11% 21% 24% %
Less likely 29 64 3 25 34 24 25 38
No difference 53 32 53 62 54 52 50 53
DK/NA 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
More likely 15% 16% 16% 19% 9% 18% 14% 23% 21%
Less likely 17 29 34 35 37 30 33 13 26
No difference 67 53 48 42 53 51 52 58 51

DK/NA 1 2 3 4 1 1 1 6 2



12. Do you think Donald Trump will run for president in 2024, or not?

N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 49% 61% 40% 48% 50% 47% 46% 56%
No 39 29 54 37 38 40 38 34
DK/NA 12 9 6 15 11 13 16 10
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 57% 54% 44% 42% 54% 52% 53% 44% 42%
No 33 38 44 44 37 34 35 50 50
DK/NA 9 7 12 14 10 14 12 7 8

13. If Donald Trump runs for president in 2024, do you think that would be good for the
country or bad for the country?

N
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good 32% 73% 3% 30% 39% 26% 24% 46%
Bad 60 21 95 62 53 66 72 46
DK/NA 8 6 3 8 9 8 4 8
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Good 21% 33% 36% 37% 43% 36% 39% 11% 24%
Bad 66 62 57 59 49 59 55 82 66
DK/NA 13 4 7 4 8 5 6 7 10

14. If Donald Trump endorses a political candidate for office, does that make you more
likely to vote for that candidate, less likely, or doesn't it make a difference?

N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More likely 19% 54% % 14% 20% 19% 17% 27%
Less likely 41 6 82 37 34 48 54 29
No difference 37 34 15 47 44 30 30 41
DK/NA 2 6 1 1 2 3 - 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
More likely 9% 16% 28% 23% 25% 23% 24% 8% 12%
Less likely 43 42 42 44 31 43 37 60 45
No difference 46 39 30 30 43 32 37 30 39

DK/NA 2 3 - 3 1 2 1 2 4



15. In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation today;
are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

ADUL T S e e ettt ettt ettt ettt e
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very satisfied 5% - 13% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Smwht satisfied 30 8 54 29 26 34 36 20
Smwht dissatisfied 24 19 21 30 26 23 21 28
Very dissatisfied 38 71 10 35 41 35 37 47
DK/NA 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Very satisfied % % % % % % % % 10%
Smwht satisfied 23 28 34 37 21 30 26 57 29
Smwht dissatisfied 44 22 14 14 27 24 25 18 26
Very dissatisfied 28 40 45 38 46 41 44 16 30
DK/NA 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 6

16. Do you support or oppose a roughly $1 trillion spending bill to improve the nation's
roads, bridges, broadband, and other infrastructure projects?

N
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 65% 41% 93% 64% 63% 67% 69% 59%
Oppose 28 54 4 29 31 25 27 34
DK/NA 7 4 2 8 6 8 4 7
AGE IN YRS......ovvvvnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Support 69% 64% 61% 71% 61% 64% 62% 82% 65%
Oppose 18 32 34 25 34 30 32 16 23
DK/NA 13 5 5 3 5 6 6 2 12

17. Do you support or oppose a $3.5 trillion spending bill on social programs such as child
care, education, family tax breaks, and expanding Medicare for seniors?

L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 62% 27% 94% 62% 54% 69% 60% 50%
Oppose 32 67 4 32 40 25 36 43
DK/NA 6 5 2 6 6 6 3 7
AGE IN YRS.........ov. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Support 75% 66% 53% 55% 46% 60% 53% 91% 76%
Oppose 16 29 42 40 49 34 41 7 18
DK/NA 9 5 5 5 6 6 6 2 6



18. Some people have suggested eliminating the filibuster procedure in the U.S.

example, 51 votes out of 100.

Good idea
Bad idea
DK/NA

Good idea
Bad idea
DK/NA

ADULTS

Tot

40%
47
13

AGE IN

18-34

45%
38
17

Rep

14%
74
12

35-49
40%

50
10

Dem

67%
20
14

50-64

34%

56
10

43%
46
11

19. Thinking about the elimination of the filibuster,
not so important,

very important,

Very important
Somewhat important
Not so important

Not important at all

DK/NA

Very important
Somewhat important
Not so important

Not important at all

DK/NA

ADULTS

Tot

38%
39
12

AGE IN

18-34

23%

42

18
8
9

20. Which do you think is a

suppression?

Fraud
Suppression
DK/NA

Fraud
Suppression
DK/NA

ADULTS

AGE IN
18-34

40%
50
10

somewhat important,

41%
46
13

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Yes No

42% 34%

49 54

10 12

Wht Blk
36% 53%

52 33

11 13

Hsp

43%
37
20

Dem

42%

U.

S.

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Yes No

41% 35%

39 43

14 13

4 5

2 5
Wht Blk
37% 40%

41 38

13 11

5 7

4 3

voter fraud or voter

Hsp

38%

33

14
6
9

Men Wom
41% 35%
36 42
12 12
6 4
4 6
WHITE.....
Men Wom
40% 34%
37 45
12 13
7 3
3 4
elections:
Men Wom
55% 40%
38 55
8 6
WHITE.....
Men Wom
59% 42%
34 54
7 4

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Yes No
37% 57%
60 37
3 7
Wht Blk Hsp
50% 29% 44%
44 67 477
6 4 9

Senate so
that all that would be needed to pass legislation would be a simple majority of votes;
Do you think that is a good idea or a bad idea?

for

how important is this issue to you:
or not important at all?



21. Do you think there is a coordinated effort to make it harder for Americans to vote, or
don't you think so?

N
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Coordinated 49% 18% 85% 445 445 53% 55% 37%
No 48 79 14 52 53 43 43 59
DK/NA 4 4 1 4 3 4 2 4
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Coordinated 49% 54% 46% 51% 39% 46% 43% 75% 54%
No 48 40 52 44 58 50 54 21 43
DK/NA 3 5 1 5 3 4 3 4 3

22. Which comes closer to your point of view: voting rights in the United States are well
protected or voting rights in the United States are under threat?

N 3
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Well protected 30% 40% 15% 35% 34% 26% 26% 34%
Under threat 64 52 84 59 61 67 72 59
DK/NA 6 8 - 7 5 6 2 8
AGE IN YRS.......ccvvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Well protected 40% 27% 26% 26% 37% 26% 31% 26% 29%
Under threat 54 70 68 70 59 67 63 71 64
DK/NA 6 3 7 4 5 7 6 2 6

23. Which comes closer to your point of view: election security in the United States is
strong or election security in the United States is under threat?

N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strong 39% 18% 60% 38% 35% 42% 50% 32%
Under threat 57 79 37 56 61 54 49 64
DK/NA 4 2 2 6 5 4 1 4
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp

Strong 48% 37% 39% 33% 32% 43% 38% 43%
Under threat 46 60 59 6l 65 54 59 50 49
DK/NA 6 3 2 5 3 3 3 7



24. Which comes closer to your point of view: the storming of the U.S. Capitol on January
6th was an attack on democracy that should never be forgotten, or too much is being made of
the storming of the U.S. Capitol on January 6th and it is time to move on?

L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Never be forgotten 57% 17% 94% 57% 50% 64% 65% 45%
Time to move on 38 75 5 39 45 32 32 51
DK/NA 5 8 - 5 5 4 3 4
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Never be forgotten 66% 59% 49% 58% 44% 58% 51% 85% 64%
Time to move on 29 37 47 40 52 39 45 14 33
DK/NA 5 4 4 2 4 4 4 2 2

25. Do you support or oppose the Congressional investigation of the storming of the U.S.
Capitol on January 6th?

N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 63% 29% 91% 64% 56% 68% 70% 53%
Oppose 32 63 8 30 37 28 27 43
DK/NA 5 7 1 6 6 4 3 4
AGE IN YRS......ovvvvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Support 70% 63% 58% 65% 53% 63% 58% 83% 69%
Oppose 23 31 40 32 43 33 38 15 27
DK/NA 6 6 2 3 4 4 4 1 4

26. Do you think the Congressional investigation of the storming of the U.S. Capitol on
January 6th will lead to significant policy changes, or not?

N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Lead to changes 30% 18% 42% 31% 28% 32% 21% 29%
No 59 72 48 58 63 55 70 62
DK/NA 11 10 10 10 9 12 9 9
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Lead to changes 33% 29% 28% 34% 23% 30% 27% 34% 40%
No 60 63 62 52 71 59 64 56 50

DK/NA 8 8 11 14 6 12 9 10 10



27. Do you think violent right wing extremism is a serious problem in the United States
today, or not?

N 5L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Serious problem 65% 36% 91% 64% 59% 70% 66% 60%
No 29 57 5 31 36 23 32 36
DK/NA 6 7 4 6 5 7 2 5
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Serious problem 68% 70% 58% 68% 55% 68% 62% 7% 69%
No 22 27 37 29 40 29 34 17 22
DK/NA 10 3 5 3 5 3 4 6 10

28. Do you think violent left wing extremism is a serious problem in the United States
today, or not?

N 3
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Serious problem 60% 79% 40% 63% 63% 57% 52% 64%
No 33 15 54 31 31 34 46 28
DK/NA 7 6 6 6 6 9 2 8
AGE IN YRS.......ccvvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Serious problem 56% 56% 62% 63% 65% 56% 60% 58% 66%
No 33 39 33 32 30 37 34 35 25

DK/NA 11 6 5 6 5 7 6 8 9



